

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jul 30, 2012, 8:13 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

313395

COURT OF APPEALS DIV III OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

BEDREDDIN IMAN and SAMEER HATEM, Appellants,

and

MUSLIM AMERICA, Appellant,

v.

TOWN OF SPRINGDALE, Respondent.

CORRECTED MUSLIM AMERICA'S OPENING BRIEF

JEFFRY K. FINER
WSBA No. 14610
35 W. Main, Suite 300
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 464-7611

ORIGINAL

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jul 30, 2012, 8:13 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

313395

COURT OF APPEALS DIV III OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

BEDREDDIN IMAN and SAMEER HATEM, Appellants,

and

MUSLIM AMERICA, Appellant,

v.

TOWN OF SPRINGDALE, Respondent.

CORRECTED MUSLIM AMERICA'S OPENING BRIEF

JEFFRY K. FINER
WSBA No. 14610
35 W. Main, Suite 300
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 464-7611

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR

STATEMENT OF THE CASE

ARGUMENT

- I. THE INDIVIDUAL PETITIONERS HAD STANDING 8
- II. JOINDER OF MUSLIM AMERICA AS A NECESSARY PARTY WAS ERROR 15
- III. THE SUPERIOR COURT ERRED IN DETERMINING THIS ACTION WAS “FRIVOLOUS” SO AS TO AWARD THE TOWN COSTS AND FEES AGAINST MUSLIM AMERICA..... 24

CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Cases

<i>Association of Data Processing Service Organizations v. Camp</i> , 397 U.S. 150 (1970)	11
<i>Aungst v. Roberts Construction Co.</i> , 95 Wn.2d 439 (1981)	19, 20
<i>Biggs v. Vail</i> , 119 Wash.2d 129 (1992)	23
<i>Burchell v. Thibault</i> , 74 Wn.App. 517 (1994)	10
<i>City of Woodinville v. Northshore United Church of Christ</i> , 166 Wn.2d 633 (2009).....	22
<i>Department of Labor and Industries v. Wendt</i> , 47 Wn.App. 427 (1987)	10
<i>Forster v. Pierce County</i> , 99 Wash.App. 168 (2000)	23
<i>Gildon v. Simon Property Group</i> , 158 Wn.2d 483, 493 (2006)	14
<i>Havsy v. Flynn</i> , 88 Wash.App. 514, 521, 945 P.2d 221 (1997)	23
<i>Hein v. Freedom from Religion Foundation</i> , 551 U.S. 587 (2007)	11
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555, 560 (1992)	8
<i>Marchioro v. Chaney</i> , 90 Wn.2d 298 (1978)	10
<i>Omnipoint Communications Inc. v. White Plains</i> , 202 F.R.D. 402, 403-04 (S.D.N.Y 2001)	13
<i>School Dist. of Abington v. Schempp</i> , 374 U.S. 203 (1963)	11
<i>Skimming v. Boxer</i> , 119 Wn.App. 748 (Div. 3 2004)	23
<i>State v. Glenn</i> , 115 Wn.App. 540 (2003)	10
<i>State v. WWJ Corp.</i> , 138 Wn.2d 595 (1999)	11
<i>Suarez v. Newquist</i> , 70 Wash.App. 827 (1993)	23

<i>Suquamish Indian Tribe v. Kitsap County</i> , 92 Wn.App 816 (1998)	7
<i>Tiger Oil v. Dept of Licensing</i> , 88 Wash.App. 925 (1997).....	22, 23
<i>United States v. Hays</i> , 515 U.S. 737 (1995).	8

Rules & Statutes

Washington State Constitution, Article I, § 11	10
CR 19(a)	16-18
CR 19(b)	19-20
RCW 4.84.185	23-25
RCW 7.16	4
RCW 7.16.260	25
RCW § 19.27.042	22
RCW § 19.27.042(1)(b)	18, 21
RCW § 19.27.042(1)(c)	21
RCW §19.27.050	3
42 U.S.C. 21C §2000cc	4, 12, 24
42 U.S.C. 21C § 2000cc5-5	13
